

**PRODUCT INFORMATION**

<b>Article number</b>	AT03331
<b>Article name</b>	Inuline
<b>Description</b>	Chicory inulin, is a soluble dietary fiber extracted from chicory roots by a natural process. It's a naturally sourced food ingredient
<b>Packaging</b>	Bag paper
<b>Net weight</b>	20 kg
<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient
<b>Storage conditions</b>	Store in dry and odorless place at ambient temperature. Protect from humidity. Keep in the packaging of origin.
<b>Shelf life</b>	48 M
<b>Dosage advice</b>	QS
<b>Origin</b>	Belgium
<b>HS Code</b>	11082000

**COMPOSITION**

plant fibre: chicory

**ORGANOLEPTIC**

<b>Taste</b>	Neutral
<b>Smell</b>	Neutral/slightly sweet
<b>Colour</b>	White

**NUTRITIONAL VALUES**

	Values	Unit
<b>Protein</b>	< 0,5	g
<b>Fat</b>	< 0,5	g
of wich saturates	< 0,1	g
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	8	g
of wich sugars	8	g
<b>Fibre</b>	88	g
<b>Salt</b>	0,04	g
<b>Salt (Na x 2.5)</b>	0,125	g
<b>Sodium</b>	0,05	g
<b>Ash</b>	0,2	g
<b>Water</b>	4	g
<b>Energy kcal</b>	208	kcal
<b>Energy kJ</b>	870	kJ

**ALLERGENS (EC 1169/2001)**

	Present
Celery and celery products	No
Cereals containing gluten and products made from these grains	No
Crustaceans and crustacean products	No
Egg and egg-based product	No
Fish and fish-based product	No
Lupine and lupine-based products	No
Milk-based product (including lactose)	No
Molluscs and mollusc products	No
Mustard and mustard products	No
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia nuts, and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products containing peanut	No
Sesame seeds and products containing sesame seeds	No
Soybeans and soy products	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	No

**MICROBIOLOGY**

<b>Total plate count</b>	1.000 CFU/g	<b>Moulds</b>	10 CFU/g
<b>Yeasts</b>	10 CFU/g	<b>Salmonella</b>	Abs /100g
<b>Enterobacteriaceae</b>	Abs /g	<b>Total Aerobic thermophilic count</b>	2.000 CFU/g
<b>Staphylococcus aureus</b>	Abs /g	<b>Bacillus cereus</b>	100 CFU/g
<b>E. Coli</b>	Abs /g		

**LABEL CLAIMS**

Vegetarian	Suitable
Vegan	Suitable
Halal	Suitable
Kosher	Suitable
Organic	No

**STATEMENTS**

<b>GMO</b>	This product is not subject to the duty of GMO labelling according EC regulations 1829/2003, 1830/2003 and 848/2018.
<b>Radiation</b>	To the best of our knowledge, none of the ingredients here in used has been subjected to gamma-rays.
<b>Traceability</b>	The product is covered (printed on label) with an article number, lot number and best before date.
<b>Origin</b>	Snick euroingredients reserves the right to change the origin of one of the (sub) ingredients without informing the customer in order to guarantee the quality of the product.
<b>Certifications</b>	Download our quality certificates at <a href="http://www.snick.be/quality">www.snick.be/quality</a>
<b>Packaging</b>	All packaging is of food grade and complies with the Plastic Materials & Articles in contact with Food Regulations and Amendments.
<b>Legislation</b>	This product has been manufactured in accordance with all current relevant EU and BE Legislation, including regulations covering residual agricultural chemicals, heavy metals, mycotoxins and other contaminants.
<b>Nutritional tolerances</b>	When no tolerances are given, the default tolerances are used as indicated in the European Commission guidance document on tolerances for nutrient values. This document can be consulted at <a href="http://www.snick.be/tolerances">www.snick.be/tolerances</a>